

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3799 of 2023**

=====

ALPESH DHIRAJBHAI DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 27/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP is directed to place on record compliance report qua earlier order dated 21.02.2023. Stand over to **18.04.2024.**

KUMAR ALOK

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)